14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
6
5
4
3
2
1
5
4
3
2
1
6
5
4
3
2
1
UP
1
2
A B C D
14610
215
3215
215
10695
71
50
39
07
11
58
23
00
1000
32
50
10
00
1277
11
00
25
50
11
00
90
0
29175
80
35
23081482
6001403
12776001403
12
00
12
00
17
50
70118605632
300
6533001350
CONCRETE FOOTPATH
CONCRETE FOOTPATH
1287225
CAVITY BLOCKWORK WALL:
215 mm FAIRFACED BLOCKWORK INNER LEAF,
120 mm CAVITY WITH 80 mm KINGSPAN
K8 INSULATION, 100 mm BLOCKWORK OUTER
LEAF WITH 22 mm SAND CEMENT WHITE
PLASTER FINISH
HIGH LEVEL
AIR VENT
FLOOR OPE FOR SF6
EXTRACT DUCT
300 X 300 mm
SF6 VENT
SILL 100 mm ABOVE FFL
GALVANISED STEEL DOUBLE
DOORSET IN SELECTED
PAINT FINISH
GALVANISED STEEL ASYMMETRICAL
DOORSET IN SELECTED PAINT FINISH
GALVANISED STEEL ASYMMETRICAL
DOORSET IN SELECTED PAINT FINISH RADON SUMP
HIGH LEVEL
AIR VENT
38 kV GIS ROOM
73 m2
MV SWITCHGEAR ROOM
58 m2
600600600600600600600600600600600600
600600600600600600600600600600600600
9605
29
00
RWPRWP RWP RWP
RWP RWPRWPRWP
14395
10480
3000
B-B
A-A
GROUND FLOOR LEVEL +0.15 m
A B C D
MV PIT FLOOR LEVEL -1.00 m
38 kV GIS PIT FLOOR LEVEL -2.425 m
38 kV GIS ROOMLOBBY / STOREMV SWITCHGEAR ROOM
39
00
P9
FIBRE REINFORCED CEMENT
SLATES IN BLUE / BLACK COLOUR ON
50 x 38 mm BATTENS ON ROOFING
FELT / UNDERLAY ON
PREFABRICATED TIMBER ROOF
TRUSSES @ 400 mm C/C TO
ENGINEERS SPECIFICATION
200 mm HOLLOWCORE
CONCRETE SLABS TO
ENGINEERS SPECIFICATION
CAVITY BLOCKWORK WALL:
215 mm FAIRFACED BLOCKWORK INNER LEAF,
120 mm CAVITY WITH 80 mm KINGSPAN
K8 INSULATION, 100 mm BLOCKWORK
OUTER LEAF WITH 22 mm SAND CEMENT
WHITE PLASTER FINISH
GALVANISED STEEL DOUBLE
DOORSET IN SELECTED PAINT FINISH
28520
14610321510695
29513
US BAND BEAM +3.75 m
RIDGE LEVEL +6.87 m
FINISHED STONE LEVEL
GROUND FLOOR LEVEL +0.15 m
US BAND BEAM +3.75 m
1 2
38 kV GIS PIT FLOOR LEVEL -2.425 m
38 kV GIS ROOM
22
5
22
00
39
00
7150
FIBRE REINFORCED CEMENT
SLATES IN BLUE / BLACK COLOUR ON
50 x 38 mm BATTENS ON ROOFING
FELT / UNDERLAY ON
PREFABRICATED TIMBER ROOF
TRUSSES @ 400 mm C/C TO
ENGINEERS SPECIFICATION
CAVITY BLOCKWORK WALL:
215 mm FAIRFACED BLOCKWORK INNER LEAF,
120 mm CAVITY WITH 80 mm KINGSPAN
K8 INSULATION, 100 mm BLOCKWORK
OUTER LEAF WITH 22 mm SAND CEMENT
WHITE PLASTER FINISH
TIMBER TRUSS DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER.
LOADS PROVIDED BY ESB EMP ENGINEER UPON REQUEST.
TRUSS DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS TO BE REVIEWED BY
ESB EMP ENGINEERS PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING.
HOLLOW-CORE PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB TO BE
DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURERS.
LOADS PROVIDED BY ESB EMP ENGINEER UPON REQUEST.
MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS TO BE REVIEWED
BY ESB EMP ENGINEER PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING.
7365
8660
RIDGE LEVEL +6.87 m
FINISHED STONE LEVEL FINISHED STONE LEVEL
1
2
A B C D
29513
86
60
RWPRWPRWP
RWPRWP RWP RWP
B-B RWP
A-A
REV DATE
DRAWING TITLE
PLANNINGAPPROVAL TENDER CONSTRUCTION
CLIENT REF
PURPOSE OF ISSUE -   PRELIMINARY UNLESS INDICATED
AS-BUILT
REVISION DESCRIPTION
CLIENT
CONTRACT
PROJECT
CLIENT
PRODUCTION UNIT
COPYRIGHT © ESB
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO PART OF THIS WORK MAY BE MODIFIED, REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM
OR BY ANY MEANS - GRAPHIC, ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL, INCLUDING PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING,
TAPING OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN ITS DESIGNATED PURPOSE, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF ESB.
DRAWING NUMBER
APPROVAL DATEPRODUCEDDRAWN APPROVEDVERIFIED
SCALESIZE
A0
NO. OF SHTS
DRN PROD VER APP
SHEET REV
X
ESB NETWORKS
General Civil Drawings and Notes
GENERAL DRAWINGS AND NOTES
PLANNING
38 kV BUILDING PLANS AND SECTIONS
OPTION B
OPTION B
Transmission and Distribution Delivery
Sharkey_N L.McManus S. Donnelly K.ONeill 03/07/2025
TC234108 1 As Shown
PG406-D100-087-007-000
FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 1:50
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:50
SECTION B-B
SCALE 1:50
NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. NO
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE SCALED FROM THE DRAWINGS.
2. LEVELS PROVIDED ON THIS DRAWING ARE SHOWN RELATIVE TO
FINISHED STONE LEVEL. FOR SITE SPECIFIC LEVELS, REFER TO SITE
SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS.
3. THIS DRAWING IS FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION
ROOF PLAN
SCALE 1:50
0 JULY '25 ISSUED FOR PLANNING
McManus_L
north arrow
McManus_L
north arrow
McManus_L
north arrow